
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
NON-CONVENTIONAL ENERGY SOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:858
ANSWERED ON:13.07.2004
FUNDS ALLOCATED TO CHATTISGARH FOR NCES
Gandhi Shri Pradeep

Will the Minister of NON-CONVENTIONAL ENERGY SOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) the funds allocated by the Union Government under NCES schemes to Chattishgarh since the creation of the state;

(b) the name of the schemes approved and the name of the agencies through which these schemes are being implemented; and

(c) the number of schemes lying pending for clearance?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF NON-CONVENTIONAL ENERGY SOURCES (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (SHRI
VILAS MUTTEMWAR)

(a), (b)&(c): An amount of Rs.26.21 crore has been provided to Chattishgarh during 2001-02 to 2003-04 under various non-conventional energy programmes/ schemes for setting up biogas plants, remote village electrification projects, solar pumps, SPV street lights, SPV home lighting systems, small hydro power plants and biomass gasifier systems. The non-conventional energy programmes / schemes are being implemented by Chattishgarh Renewable Development Agency (CREDA), Raipur. No proposal is pending for clearance with the Ministry.
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